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Meeting 24Wednesday, 28 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young

bk d Epic Hero - Azzabi Mr'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Scooby Princess Nv'22 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
bk d Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Aayamza Breeze My'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
wbk d Magical Bale - Ashwood Soul Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans

be d Pestana - Slippery Diva Ap'22 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £4,865 of Which The BGRF Have Added £335

18:37 Race 1
400m (A2)

ROMFORD Wednesday 28th January 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ITSUR HERO
Runs: 33  1sts: 4  2nds: 10

Itsur Round Syndicate

19.Jan 400 1 3.88 5554 2nd ¾ Bacon Burrger ModAway,Rails,RanOn 24.48 -30 36.5 10/3 A1 24.24
13.Jan 400 1 3.79 2333 2nd 1 Stradeen Spirit EarlyPace,Rls,Bmp1,RanOn 24.10 N 36.2 6/1 A1 *24.18
02.Jan 400 1 3.90 6666 3rd 5 My Lil Bella SlowAway,Rails,Crowded¾ 23.75 +30 36.0 5/1 A1 24.45
27.Dec 400 2 3.93 6455 4th 6 Silver Bucks SlowAway,Crowded3&¾ 24.29 N 36.7 12/1 OR 24.77
19.Dec 400 1 4.00 6665 5th 6¼ Lil Bo Beep SAway,Rls,FcdToCk1,Bmp3 24.21 N 36.2 9/2 A1 24.72
13.Dec 400 1 3.89 1322 2nd 1¼ Katsumoto QuickAway,Rails,Bumped2 24.21 N 36.4 9/2 A1 24.31

SCOOBY DIOR
Runs: 54  1sts: 16  2nds: 9

Mr.S.Noble

24.Jan 400 2 3.80 1345 5th 5¾ Droopys Saoirse QAway,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk3 24.44 -20 24.8 11/1 A2 24.70
13.Jan 400 1 3.82 5444 3rd 5¼ Haverhill Ellie Rails,Bumped1 24.15 N 24.9 5/1 A2 24.57
03.Jan 400 1 3.88 6556 6th 9 Laughil Dave SlowAway,Rails,Baulked¾ 24.12 +20 24.8 5/1 A2 25.04
09.Dec 400 1 3.90 2444 3rd 4½ Ericdatortoise Rails,Bumped1 24.21 N 25.0 4/1 A2 24.57
02.Dec 400 1 3.81 1111 1st 1½ Crafty Fritto QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.26 N 25.1 4/1 A3 *24.26
22.Nov 400 1 3.93 2221 1st 1¾ Southfield Queen EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.44 +10 25.4 5/2F A4 24.54

TEN FOLD
Runs: 43  1sts: 11  2nds: 5

Aquila Racing Syndicate

24.Jan 400 3 3.80 3333 2nd 3¼ Bombay Buck EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.07 N 32.5 11/1 A1 24.33
17.Jan 400 4 3.95 6666 4th 5 Droopys Swanky SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.24 +10 32.5 9/2 A1 24.74
10.Jan 400 4 3.90 5554 4th 5 Piemans Goalie Middle,BumpedRunUp 23.85 +20 31.9 9/1 A1 24.45
06.Jan 400 4 3.76 3432 1st ¾ Without Time EPace,Middle,LedRunIn 23.95 +20 31.8 5/1 A2 24.15
02.Jan 400 4 3.82 5555 4th 7 Newtown Champ Middle,Bumped1&3 23.70 +30 32.0 5/1 A2 24.56
17.Dec 400 4 3.82 Solo Middle 24.00 +10 32.2 T ReQul *24.10

BOMBAY BREEZE
Runs: 73  1sts: 15  2nds: 8

Bombay Racing

24.Jan 400 3 3.90 5665 3rd 5¼ Our Bob Middle,Bumped1 24.43 -20 26.8 7/2 A2 24.65
19.Jan 400 4 3.72 1556 6th 9 Broadway Steel QAway,Mid,Bmp1,Crowded2 24.10 -10 26.8 7/1 A2 24.72
10.Jan 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 4½ Reasontobelieve QAw,Middle,Bmp1&¼,ALd 24.15 +20 26.8 11/4 A3 24.35
03.Jan 400 3 3.78 3444 4th 9 Zenith Jimbombom EPace,Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk4 23.43 +40 27.4 7/2 A3 24.56
27.Dec 400 3 3.82 5666 5th 5 Wonderful Pearl Middle,Bumped1&RunIn 24.34 N 27.0 7/2 A3 24.74
01.Dec 400 3 3.81 1111 1st 5½ Loveofmyown QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.15 N 26.3 5/1 A3 *24.15

BUBBLY ALASKA
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

The Champagne Club Syndicate

22.Jan 400 5 3.78 2111 1st 1½ Droopys Assertiv EPace,Middle,LedRunUp,Bmp1 24.26 N 32.2 T3 ReQul *24.26
15.Jan 225 3 1-1- 1st 8½ Underground Debs QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 13.96 N 32.6 T2 ReQul 13.96
08.Jan 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 32.5 T xLame 00.00
18.Sep 225 3 Solo Middle 13.88 N 32.5 T ReQul 13.88
11.Sep 0 0 Solo (NoTrial) 32.7 T xLame 00.00
01.Apr 400 4 3.75 2222 6th 4½ Hot Sauce Dude Middle,Bumped3&4&RunIn 24.64 -10 31.8 6/4F A2 24.90

GALLANT KING (W)
Runs: 62  1sts: 11  2nds: 12

RDG Syndicate

21.Jan 400 6 3.89 6444 4th 6¼ Endova Swift SlowAway,Wide 24.27 N 34.8 5/1 A2 24.77
17.Jan 400 6 3.89 4444 3rd 4 Droopys Swanky Wide,ForcedToCheck¾ 24.24 +10 34.7 6/1 A1 24.66
10.Jan 400 6 3.79 2211 1st 1¾ Lindas Yes Baby EarlyPace,Wide,Led2 24.41 -20 35.2 10/1 A2 24.21
02.Jan 400 6 3.82 4444 5th 7¼ Newtown Champ Wide,ClearRun 23.70 +30 35.0 5/1 A2 24.58
27.Dec 400 5 3.71 1222 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie QAway,Wide,EveryChance 23.87 N 34.8 7/2 A2 24.19
08.Nov 400 6 3.80 1222 2nd ¾ Without Time QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.11 N 34.3 5/1 A2 *24.17
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Deerjet Sydney - Scooter Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Gurtnacrehy Rose My'23 Ir

3
White

David Lee
(Season Unknown) bd b Allforthebest - Kiltrea Dawn Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Tommy Batchelor
bk d Ice On Fire - Front Amani Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Maxine Locke
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Tarsna Atlanta Oc'23 Br

6
Stripes

18:53 Race 2
400m (A7)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

RAPIDO CONTI
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Out Of Hand Syndicate

20.Jan 400 1 3.94 5422 2nd ½ Usyk ModAway,Rails,RanOn 24.33 N 31.3 5/2 A7 *24.37
10.Jan 400 1 3.91 6344 2nd 1½ Drovers Violet SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 24.45 +20 30.6 7/2 A6 24.77
31.Dec 400 1 3.98 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.58 +10 30.6 T xOffC 24.68
15.Dec 400 1 3.95 5321 1st 4 Drovers Violet Rails,Led3 24.33 +10 31.0 7/4F A8 24.43
08.Dec 400 1 3.98 3333 2nd 3¼ Luminous Flyer Rls,Crowded1,RanOn 24.55 N 31.0 10/1 A8 24.81
29.Nov 400 1 4.03 5534 5th 3½ Back To Front SlowAway,Rails 24.66 N 30.8 7/2 A7 24.95

GURTNACREHY ETNA
Runs: 43  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

17.Jan 400 2 3.88 4666 6th 6¾ Swift Agile EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.88 -20 27.1 14/1 A6 25.23
27.Dec 400 2 3.76 1111 1st 2½ Underground Dan QuickAway,Rails,Bmp3,ALed 24.62 N 27.5 8/1 A7 *24.62
17.Dec 400 2 4.03 5555 4th 8¼ Knockdrinna Lass SlowAway,Rails 24.40 N 27.6 25/1 A6 25.06
11.Dec 400 2 3.79 1111 2nd 1 Rapido Jane QuickAway,Rls,LedToRnIn 24.72 N 27.7 T3 xLame 24.80
21.Oct 400 2 3.90 2555 5th 9½ Pawed And Bowled RailsToMid,BadlyBumped1 24.58 N 26.7 9/1 A6 25.34
15.Oct 575 2 14.05 1113 4th 4¾ Hollywood Athena QAway,Rails,LedTo4 36.32 +20 26.8 4/1 S4 36.90

KILTREA GRACE
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.D.W.Lee

24.Jan 400 3 3.88 5543 2nd 2 Gurtnacrehy Halo MiddleToRails,Bumped4 24.48 N 25.5 7/1 A7 24.64
17.Jan 400 3 3.92 2555 5th 5¼ Old Fort Monaco MidToRls,Bmp1&¼,Crowded3 24.88 -20 25.4 11/4 A7 25.10
03.Jan 400 3 4.02 5555 4th 9¼ Droopys Ma SAway,MidToRls,Crowded3 23.72 +40 25.4 4/1 A7 24.86
27.Dec 400 3 3.91 4321 1st 3¼ Sundance Sasha Middle,Led3 24.55 N 25.6 6/4F A9 24.55
23.Dec 548 4 14.37 5555 5th 13¾ Savana Cosmic (SuffD) Mid,SAw,(HT) 34.32 N 25.5 33/1 OR 35.42
20.Nov 400 2 3.97 3221 1st 2½ Keas Flyer RailsToMiddle,Led3 24.42 N 25.4 T3 ReQul *24.42

THATS OUR BOY
Runs: 12  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.M.E.Elliott

21.Jan 400 4 3.83 1111 1st 2¼ Jet Velocity QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.53 N 33.4 13/8F A8 24.53
15.Jan 400 4 3.83 Solo Middle 24.45 N 33.9 T ReQul *24.45
08.Jan 225 4 Solo Middle 13.68 N 33.9 T xLame 13.68
11.Jun 400 4 3.97 6522 2nd 1 Wonderful Dollar Middle,Bumped1 24.41 +10 33.3 11/4 A8 24.59
04.Jun 400 4 3.98 5555 5th 7¾ Underground Zeus Middle,FcdToCkRnUp,Bmp1&3 24.50 N 33.9 10/11F A8 25.12
31.May 400 4 3.86 2222 3rd ½ Gurtnacrehy Halo EPace,Mid,AlwaysHandy 24.39 +10 33.4 3/1 A7 24.54

KEEFILL ZEUS (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.B.E.Coney,Mr.P.Hines

21.Jan 400 5 3.79 2221 1st 1¾ Crohane Topaz EarlyPace,MidToWide,Led3 24.58 N 33.7 7/2 A8 *24.58
13.Jan 400 6 3.85 2222 2nd 3¾ Airport Star Wide,Bumped&Led1To¼ 24.78 N 33.6 4/1 A8 25.08
31.Dec 400 4 3.99 2222 2nd 7¾ Headford Fiona EarlyPace,Wide 24.19 +10 34.2 T2 ReQul 24.91
19.Dec 277 6 3-3- 3rd 4¾ Beaming Isla (CPark) Mid,RlsRnIn 16.40 N 35.0 T3 Intro 16.79
11.Oct 400 5 3.98 6666 6th 5½ Butdarewasashark SAw,MidToW,Crowded¾ 24.74 N 34.8 4/1 A7 25.18
04.Oct 400 5 3.93 6666 6th 4¾ Peace Is Tough SAway,MidToWide,FcdToCk1 24.57 N 34.8 15/8F A7 24.96

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 30.Jy'25) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Marlfield Niamh Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season 13.Oc'25) bk b Ballymac Cooper - Ballymac Merkle Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Without Fear Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bd d Pestana - Clear Mountain Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Burr
(Season Unknown) bd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Designer Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
bk d Burgess Bucks - Maytown Bard Sp'22 Ir

19:11 Race 3
400m (A3)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £155, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

TIP TOP NIAMH
Runs: 22  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

The Blue Army

17.Jan 400 1 3.89 3444 4th 5½ Jeopardy Raven Rails,Bumped1 24.22 +10 27.1 9/4 A3 24.77
03.Jan 400 1 4.19 6656 6th 10¾ Da Capsule StumbledBadlyStart,Rails 23.96 +40 27.1 11/8F A3 25.23
19.Dec 400 1 3.78 3222 2nd 4 Siomhas Princess Rails,Bumped1 23.98 N 26.9 11/4 A2 24.30
08.Dec 400 1 3.85 5222 3rd 6 Dinner Charlie Rails,Bumped1 24.10 N 27.2 11/4 A2 24.58
26.Nov 400 1 3.81 1111 1st 4¾ Rathcrea Bale QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.19 +10 27.2 11/10F IT *24.29
21.Nov 400 1 3.81 2111 2nd ½ Crouchs Duke EarlyPace,Rls,Led1ToRunIn 24.11 +20 27.1 13/8J A4 24.35

ZENITH ANGEL
Runs: 19  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.B.S.Menzel,Mr.B.Nadir

07.Jan 575 2 13.61 1111 4th 1¾ Bright Jewel QAway,RlsToMid,LedToRunIn 35.65 N 27.9 5/2 S1 35.78
03.Jan 575 2 13.44 1111 1st 1 Miami Nan QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.02 +60 27.8 11/8F S2 35.62
29.Dec 400 2 3.75 1111 1st 3¼ Bowmers Buddy QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.08 +10 28.0 7/1 A4 *24.18
20.Dec 400 2 3.89 2333 3rd 4¼ Da Capsule EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.40 -20 27.8 9/1 A4 24.54
13.Dec 575 1 14.32 5444 5th 14½ Rapido Stan Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCkRnIn 35.61 N 27.6 11/4 S2 36.77
02.Dec 400 1 3.88 4555 5th 13½ Our Bob Rails,BadlyBaulked1 24.00 +10 27.1 5/2F A4 25.18

WITHOUT TIME
Runs: 82  1sts: 19  2nds: 16

Mr.A.M.Farrell,Mr.K.J.Farrell,Miss.A.J.Reid

24.Jan 400 4 3.86 6566 6th 6¼ Droopys Saoirse Middle,FcdTCkRnUp&3,Bmp1&¼ 24.44 -20 29.5 10/3 A2 24.74
13.Jan 400 4 3.81 2333 3rd 4 Mucky Boreen EarlyPace,Middle 24.22 N 29.3 7/4F A2 24.54
06.Jan 400 3 3.73 2211 2nd ¾ Ten Fold EPace,Mid,Led2ToRunIn 23.95 +20 29.2 4/1 A2 24.21
13.Dec 400 3 3.93 5543 3rd 5 Katsumoto Middle,Baulked1,Bumped¼ 24.21 N 29.2 2/1 A1 24.61
05.Dec 400 3 3.98 6444 5th 5¼ Newtown Champ SlowAway,Mid,Crowded¼ 24.23 -10 29.0 9/4J A1 24.56
18.Nov 400 3 3.81 4322 2nd 1¼ Bacon Burrger Middle,Bumped1 23.97 N 29.1 9/1 A1 *24.07

BOMBAY JUPITER
Runs: 38  1sts: 11  2nds: 4

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.S.T.Nolan

22.Jan 400 4 3.66 1111 2nd ½ Quinton Boy QAway,MidToRls,Crd¼,LedToRnIn 24.31 N 33.2 T2 ReQul *24.35
15.Jan 225 4 2-2- 1st 2½ Jeopardy Darcy EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 13.70 N 33.2 T2 ReQul 13.70
08.Jan 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 33.3 T xLame 00.00
29.Aug 225 3 4-4- 4th 2¾ Teaboy Brownie Middle,BumpedRnUp 13.50 N 33.3 7/2 OR 13.72
22.Aug 225 4 1-1- 1st 2 Teaboy Brownie QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 13.23 N 33.4 7/1 OR 13.23
08.Oct 400 2 3.76 1111 3rd 1 Droopys Swanky QAway,RailsToMid,LedTo4 (2024) 24.34 N 32.7 10/3 A1 24.43

BLUEJIG DESIGNER (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Summer Lane Kennels

24.Jan 400 6 3.74 2211 1st 5¾ Jacktavern Luna EarlyPace,Wide,Led½ 24.27 -10 26.6 11/4 A5 *24.17
14.Jan 400 5 3.80 3333 3rd 3¾ Rathcrea Bale EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped¼ 24.16 +10 26.5 9/2 A5 24.56
07.Jan 400 5 3.83 3445 5th 5 Joaniedatortoise Wide,Bumped1 24.39 N 26.4 7/2 A4 24.79
20.Dec 400 5 3.89 3555 5th 4½ Bubbly Fury Wide,Bumped1 24.52 -20 26.8 11/4C A4 24.68
12.Dec 400 5 3.83 1433 3rd 2¾ Bowmers King QAway,Wide,BumpedRunIn 24.25 +10 26.5 3/1 A4 24.57
06.Dec 400 5 3.85 3444 3rd 1¾ Yahoo Poppy ModeratelyAway,MidToWide 24.13 N 26.4 6/1 A3 24.27

DA CAPSULE (W)
Runs: 66  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

24.Jan 400 6 3.85 5653 3rd 2 Droopys Saoirse Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.44 -20 34.0 6/1 A2 24.40
14.Jan 400 5 3.82 3222 4th 5¼ Innfield Melody Wide,ChallengedFrom2To4 24.31 N 33.6 5/1 A2 24.73
10.Jan 400 5 3.88 5433 4th 6¾ Gallant King SAway,Wide,Bumped1&3&¾ 24.41 -20 33.8 7/1 A2 24.75
03.Jan 400 5 3.72 1111 1st SH Plains Drifter QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed,HldOn 23.96 +40 33.5 5/1 A3 24.36
20.Dec 400 6 3.84 1111 1st 2½ Pin Point QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.40 -20 34.1 7/4F A4 *24.20
13.Dec 400 6 3.73 2223 4th 1¾ Distant Debbie EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.49 -10 34.2 11/4 A4 24.53
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b King Sheeran - Glory Ruth Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Anton - Laughil Irene Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
bk d Newinn Taylor - Mahoonagh Hoffa Mr'24 Ir

4
Black

David Lee
(Season Unknown) bk b Carefree King - Carefree Tipp Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Doolin Girls Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

David Lee
bk d Droopys Sydney - Skywalker Angie My'22 Ir

19:27 Race 4
400m (A6)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

GLORY DIAMOND
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.E.J.Cantillon

22.Jan 400 1 3.89 2222 2nd 1 Lazlos Babe EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded1 24.58 N 29.1 T3 *24.66
15.Jan 400 1 3.94 3333 3rd 3½ Micks Boy SAway,Rails,FcdToCk3 24.50 N 29.6 T3 24.78
15.Nov 575 2 5.88 1111 1st 5 Uibh Fhaili (Cork) FAw,drclr 31.39 N 29.0 5/4 A4 31.39
24.Oct 525 2 3.41 2111 1st 3.5 Saucy Star (Cork) Chl 1,Ld 2 29.16 N 29.0 6/4 ON3 29.16
24.Sep 300 3 3rd 3.5 Glory Kayla (Kknny) rails/railed 17.14 -10 29.0 T3 17.28
07.Jun 350 2 1st 1.5 Glory Misty (Shelb) rails/railed 19.82 N 28.6 T2 19.82

SENTOSA SUNSET
Runs: 61  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Mr.R.Hatton

21.Jan 400 2 3.78 1111 2nd SH Kingdom Hero QAway,RlsToMid,LedToNrLn 24.48 N 33.8 2/1F A6 24.49
10.Jan 400 2 3.84 5222 4th 2½ Drovers Violet RlsTMid,ChlFr3ToBmp&StbRnIn 24.45 +20 33.8 13/8F A6 24.84
03.Jan 400 2 3.69 2111 3rd 1¾ Rathcrea Bale EPace,Rls,Bmp&LedRunUpTo4 24.08 +40 34.1 7/2 A6 24.62
22.Dec 400 2 3.87 3222 4th 4¾ Four Votes Rails,Bumped1&¼ 24.45 +10 34.3 9/4F A6 24.94
13.Dec 400 1 3.86 1111 1st 1¼ Harley Hitch QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.63 -10 34.1 2/1F A7 24.53
19.Nov 400 2 3.83 Solo Rails 24.34 +10 33.1 T ReQul *24.44

USYK
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.K.J.Farrell

20.Jan 400 3 3.82 1111 1st ½ Rapido Conti QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.33 N 33.6 13/8F A7 *24.33
06.Jan 400 3 3.90 4555 4th 5¼ Hollywood Samba MiddleToRails,FcdTCk3 24.16 +20 33.6 5/2 A6 24.78
27.Dec 400 3 3.90 3533 5th 9¼ Stylish Rosie MiddleToRails,Bumped1&3 24.20 N 33.5 15/8F A6 24.94
18.Dec 400 3 3.96 2222 2nd 2 Raha Gem EPace,MiddleToRails,EvCh 24.51 N 32.9 T3 24.67
10.Dec 400 5 3.88 2111 1st 5¾ Kingdom Haze QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.58 N 32.6 T3 24.58
21.Oct 325 3 1st 9 Solid Zephyr (Trlee) middle 17.97 -05 33.6 T2 17.92

SCRAHAN SPLASH
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Orchard Ten

14.Jan 400 3 3.94 3333 3rd 4¾ Shaz Starlite SlowAway,Middle 24.48 -10 25.4 T3 xLame 24.76
08.Dec 400 4 3.97 4555 4th 6½ Da Capsule SlowAway,Middle 24.34 N 25.7 16/1 A5 24.86
29.Nov 400 4 3.98 6666 6th 4¼ Lego SlowAway,Middle 24.44 N 25.3 16/1 A4 24.79
20.Nov 400 3 3.93 Solo Middle 24.49 N 25.6 T *24.49
13.Nov 400 3 3.91 3233 3rd 6¼ Stonepark Susie SlowAway,Middle 24.34 N 26.0 T3 24.84
30.Oct 400 4 3.96 3333 3rd 5 Newtown Sinead Middle,ClearRun 24.44 +10 25.8 T3 24.94

DONISHALL MARCO
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Artiss

24.Jan 400 5 3.84 3464 4th 9½ Bluejig Designer Middle,Bmp1&3,Baulked¼ 24.27 -10 31.6 8/1 A5 24.93
27.Dec 400 5 3.85 3345 6th 8¾ Knockdrinna Lass EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.36 N 31.6 4/1 A5 25.05
19.Dec 400 4 3.85 2233 3rd 3¼ Missy Mumble Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.41 N 31.3 5/2 A5 24.67
10.Dec 400 5 3.91 3555 5th 13 My Girl Navy Mid,BumpedRnUp,BadlyBmp1 24.08 +10 31.8 5/2 A5 25.22
02.Dec 400 4 3.90 5433 3rd 7 Our Bob Mid,Bumped&ForcedToCheck1 24.00 +10 31.8 9/2 A4 24.66
27.Nov 400 5 3.87 3333 3rd 1¾ Siomhas Princess ModAway,MidTRls,Bmp1 24.42 N 32.3 T3 xLame *24.56

JACKTAVERN ALAN (W)
Runs: 71  1sts: 18  2nds: 10

Mr.D.W.Lee

24.Jan 400 6 3.84 2222 3rd 4¾ Chiltern Queen EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 25.17 -20 34.9 9/4 A6 25.35
19.Jan 400 6 3.81 2222 2nd Hd Rough Ronan EP,Wide,ChallengedNearLine 24.77 -30 34.9 7/2 A6 *24.49
12.Jan 400 6 3.83 4665 5th 5¼ Bombay Flash Wide,Bumped1 24.96 -10 35.2 8/1 A5 25.28
07.Jan 400 5 3.81 3666 6th 9 Southfield Queen EP,MidTWide,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼ 24.48 N 35.0 5/1 A5 25.20
31.Dec 400 4 3.76 1222 2nd 3 Jacko QuickAway,Wide 24.48 +10 35.4 T3 ReQul 24.82
15.Dec 277 6 1-2- 3rd 9 Bluejig Baron (CPark) MidToWide,QAw,LdTo1 16.13 -5 35.2 T3 Intro 16.80



Wednesday, 28 January 2026 | 5

Meeting 24Wednesday, 28 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
bkw d Glengar Bale - Velvet Spring Fb'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
f d Ballymac Best - Sporting Pat Sp'22 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Florence Cake My'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 10.Jy'25) wbk b Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

19:44 Race 5
400m (A4)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

VELVET ROLO
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Rockin and Roloing

20.Jan 400 1 3.85 2111 1st ½ Slipalong Move EPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.46 N 34.7 10/3 A5 *24.46
15.Jan 400 1 3.89 2221 1st 1¼ Swabys Romily EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.78 N 34.6 T3 24.78
08.Jan 400 1 3.91 2111 1st 1 Myronniebilly EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 24.54 N 35.3 T3 24.54
20.Dec 264 1 3-4- 3rd 3¾ Tromora Diamond (Monm) EarlyPace,Rls,Crowded1 15.60 -10 35.6 5/4F D2 15.81
13.Dec 264 1 3-2- 3rd 2½ Whisky Flame (Monm) EP,Rls,EvCh 15.54 -10 35.7 3/1 D2 15.64
04.Dec 264 2 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.52 N 35.5 T xFall 15.52

BUBBLY APOLLO
Runs: 45  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

The Champagne Club Syndicate

21.Jan 400 2 3.88 5544 4th 1¾ Young Feather RailsToMiddle,Crowded¼ 24.37 N 33.8 2/1F A4 24.51
10.Jan 400 2 3.82 5333 2nd SH Whatflowants RailsToMid,Bumped1,ChlNrLn 24.78 -20 33.2 10/11F A4 24.59
27.Dec 400 2 3.86 5222 2nd 1¾ Rock Me Rosemary RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.01 N 33.6 5/1 A3 *24.15
20.Dec 400 2 3.91 3443 3rd 2½ Miami Sapphire EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.34 -10 34.0 4/1 A3 24.45
25.Nov 400 2 4.00 5555 5th 6¾ Pin Position RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 24.15 +10 33.8 5/2J A3 24.79
17.Nov 400 2 3.88 5565 4th 2½ Second Fiddle Rails,ClearRun 24.31 N 33.8 10/3 A2 24.52

FINBARRS LAUGH
Runs: 46  1sts: 11  2nds: 10

Sunday Club Six Plus One Syndicate

22.Jan 400 3 3.74 2111 1st 1 Fire Song EPace,MidToRls,HitRls&Bmp&Led1 24.82 N 34.8 T2 xLame 24.82
26.Dec 400 3 3.86 5666 6th 10¾ Our Bob MidToRls,BadlyBumped1 24.30 +10 35.2 3/1 A3 25.26
15.Dec 400 3 3.84 3222 2nd 2 Haverhill Ellie EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.22 +10 34.9 9/4F A3 24.48
10.Dec 400 3 3.89 5665 5th 4 Loveofmyown Mid,ForcedToCk1,Bumped¼ 24.38 N 34.6 2/1J A3 24.71
06.Dec 400 3 3.86 3222 3rd 4 Terrys Dream MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.20 +10 34.6 7/4F A3 24.62
12.Nov 400 3 3.85 1111 1st 1¾ Harlequin Perky QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.26 +10 34.1 9/4F IT *24.36

DROOPYS MA
Runs: 64  1sts: 11  2nds: 15

The Bull HK

21.Jan 400 4 3.81 1222 3rd ½ Young Feather QuickAway,Mid,EveryChance 24.37 N 29.4 7/2 A4 24.41
14.Jan 400 4 3.91 4666 4th 5 Birthday Bullet Middle,CrowdedRunUp 24.46 N 29.3 13/8F A4 24.86
10.Jan 400 4 3.78 1111 1st 1 Bubbly Queenie QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.43 -20 29.6 3/1 A5 24.23
03.Jan 400 4 3.73 1111 1st 6 Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.72 +40 29.2 5/4F A7 *24.12
22.Dec 400 4 3443 3rd 2½ Ah Well Middle,RanOn,(HT) 24.30 +10 29.8 5/2 A7 24.60
15.Dec 400 4 3.90 4533 2nd ¾ Jacktavern Luna Middle,RanOnLate 24.35 +10 29.4 5/2 A7 24.51

MICKS BOY (W)
Runs: 95  1sts: 19  2nds: 20

Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.M.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

24.Jan 400 5 3.84 4433 2nd ¾ Bowmers King MidToWide,FcdTCkRunUp,RanOn 24.57 -20 30.1 9/2 A4 24.43
20.Jan 400 5 3.84 2333 4th 5 Raha Jayjay MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.30 N 30.0 9/2 A4 24.69
15.Jan 400 5 3.82 2222 1st 2¾ Blackrose Jax EPace,MiddleToWide,Led4 24.50 N 30.7 T3 xOffC 24.50
16.Dec 400 5 3.90 5544 4th 3 Pips Rosie Wide,ClearRun 24.53 -10 30.4 4/1 A4 24.67
10.Dec 400 5 3.84 4433 2nd 2¼ Loveofmyown MiddleToWide,Bumped1&¼ 24.38 N 30.5 7/1 A3 24.56
29.Nov 400 5 3.82 1111 1st 3¼ Joaniedatortoise QAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.35 N 30.9 9/4 A4 *24.35

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
bk d Iconic Rory - Painters Cabbage Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Sweet Pear Nv'23 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle

bk d Cushie Jet - Kingdom Daisy Au'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 04.Jn'23) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
wbk d Dooling Duke - Droopys Loretta Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Season 31.Mr'25) bk b Droopys Scolari - Droopys Beaufort Sp'23 Ir

20:01 Race 6
400m (A5)

HAPPY BIRTHDAY DAVID MULLINS
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

WHIZZY DIPPER
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Whizzy Syndicate

22.Jan 400 1 3.82 1111 1st 5 Jogon Ruby QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.69 N 30.6 T3 xLame 24.69
22.Dec 575 1 13.97 4332 2nd 1 Aint Bothered Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 35.77 +20 30.6 6/5F S4 36.05
16.Dec 575 1 14.05 3333 3rd 4½ Queen Libianca Rails,ForcedToCheck5 36.08 -20 30.4 7/4 S4 36.24
09.Dec 400 1 3.81 1111 1st 3¾ Underground Dan QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.43 N 30.1 2/1 A6 *24.43
29.Nov 575 1 14.03 3222 1st 1 Da Young Lad EPace,Rails,Bmp1,LedRnIn 35.92 +20 30.2 7/4F S5 36.12
24.Nov 575 1 14.11 5555 4th 3 Keeperhill Vikki ModAw,Rls,FcdToCk1&3,Bmp5 36.26 N 30.3 2/1 S5 36.49

POTENTIA FOREVER
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.A.J.Randle

24.Jan 400 2 3.89 4343 3rd 6 Bluejig Designer RlsTMid,Bmp1&¼,Crd3,FcdTCkRnIn 24.27 -10 31.8 9/4F A5 24.65
14.Jan 400 3 3.87 3222 2nd 1¼ Loughmore Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.50 -10 32.1 T3 xFall 24.50
10.Dec 400 2 3.92 4666 6th Dis My Girl Navy Rails,Bumped&BroughtDown1 24.08 +10 31.2 9/4F A5 00.00
03.Dec 400 2 3.97 4322 2nd 1 Laughil Dave Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.34 N 30.8 3/1 A5 *24.42
27.Nov 400 4 3.99 2111 1st 3¾ Too Spicy EP,MidToRls,Bmp&LedRunUp,Bmp1 24.46 N 31.0 T3 xLame 24.46
02.Jul 400 2 3.95 5224 4th 1¼ Petroma Cayson Rails,Awkward¾,BmpRnIn 25.08 N 31.1 9/2 A4 25.19

KINGDOM HERO
Runs: 71  1sts: 13  2nds: 16

Mr.D.C.Tidy

21.Jan 400 3 3.82 3322 1st SH Sentosa Sunset EPace,MidToRls,LedNearLine 24.48 N 31.4 5/2 A6 24.48
12.Jan 400 3 3.89 3322 3rd ¾ Jogon Flo Joe MidToRls,Bmp&ChlRunIn 24.65 N 31.6 11/4 A6 24.70
03.Jan 400 3 3.82 3345 2nd 1¾ Goulane Vegas EPace,Mid,Baulked¼,FcdTCk2 24.58 +20 31.6 9/2 A6 24.92
20.Dec 400 3 3.85 1111 1st 7½ Bet Shes No Fool QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.47 -10 31.3 11/10F A8 *24.37
08.Dec 400 3 3.86 5444 2nd 1½ Haverhill Matt Middle,RanOn 24.49 N 31.3 11/4 A7 24.61
24.Nov 400 3 3.95 2355 4th 4¼ Droopys Dana EarlyPace,Mid,BumpedRunUp 24.45 N 31.1 2/1J A7 24.80

JEOPARDY DREAM
Runs: 90  1sts: 23  2nds: 10

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

21.Jan 400 4 3.71 1222 2nd 6¼ Gav Nificent QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.19 N 27.9 T3 ReQul *24.69
15.Jan 225 4 2-2- 2nd 4 Funky Ryan EarlyPace,Middle 13.54 N 27.8 T2 ReQul 13.86
08.Jan 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 28.0 T xLame 00.00
09.Oct 400 4 3.90 Solo MiddleToWide 25.05 -10 27.7 T ReQul 24.95
02.Oct 225 4 Solo Middle 13.72 N 27.8 T xLame 13.72
05.Aug 400 4 3.85 1111 1st Nk Aero Title QAway,Mid,ALed,HeldOn 24.46 +10 27.5 2/1 A5 24.56

GUNMAN (W)
Runs: 41  1sts: 6  2nds: 11

Townsend Family

24.Jan 400 5 3.78 1233 3rd 2¼ Ballymac Suntan QAway,MiddleToWide,Bmp2 24.48 -20 28.5 18/1 A5 24.46
17.Jan 400 5 3.87 4666 6th 13 Bubbly Pestana MidToWide,FcdTCkRunUp,Bmp1 24.74 -20 28.1 11/1 A5 25.58
12.Jan 400 5 3.76 1456 6th 8¼ Bombay Flash QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.96 -10 27.6 10/1 A5 25.52
26.Dec 400 5 3.93 6556 6th 7¼ Raha Jayjay SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.36 N 28.2 7/1 A5 24.95
19.Dec 400 5 3.86 3455 5th 6¾ Missy Mumble MiddleToWide,Baulked4 24.41 N 28.8 11/4 A5 24.95
25.Nov 400 5 3.74 1111 1st 2½ Spit The Dummy QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.19 +10 28.6 2/1 A6 *24.29

DROOPYS DANA (W)
Runs: 23  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

24.Jan 400 6 3.90 5544 4th 3¼ Ballymac Suntan Wide,ClearRun 24.48 -20 27.6 11/4 A5 24.54
20.Jan 400 6 3.92 5553 3rd 3¼ Velvet Rolo Wide,RanOn 24.46 N 27.6 4/1 A5 24.72
14.Jan 400 6 4.01 6655 6th 7¾ Rathcrea Bale SlowAway,Wide 24.16 +10 27.5 4/1 A5 24.89
07.Jan 400 6 3.78 1222 2nd ½ Southfield Queen QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.48 N 26.9 5/2F A5 24.52
31.Dec 400 5 3.83 1211 1st 2¾ Bubbly Queenie QuickAway,Wide,Led3 24.15 +10 27.9 T3 xOffC *24.25
15.Dec 400 6 3.90 2333 1st ¾ Goulane Vegas Wide,LedRunIn 24.41 N 27.8 11/10F A6 24.41
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Grangeview Ten - Global Glengar Oc'23 Ir

3
White

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Bo Bobbity Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Barn Swallow Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Flying Penske - Droopys Cuckoo Sp'21 Ir

6
Stripes

David Lee
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Bo Bobbity Sp'23 Ir

20:19 Race 7
400m (A1)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

DROOPYS SAOIRSE
Runs: 78  1sts: 19  2nds: 15

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

24.Jan 400 1 3.80 3111 1st ¾ Annual Atticus EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1 24.44 -20 28.7 2/1F A2 24.24
08.Jan 400 1 3.80 2222 2nd Nk Pacey Caesar Rls,FcdToCkRunIn,ChlNrLn 24.35 N 28.6 T3 xLame 24.38
29.Nov 400 1 3.77 3222 2nd ¾ Stradeen Spirit EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.17 N 28.2 15/8F A2 *24.23
12.Nov 400 1 3.77 3334 4th 3 Jades Rocket Rails,Bumped3 24.05 +10 28.2 7/2 A1 24.39
03.Nov 400 1 3.78 1111 1st 1½ Bubbly Apollo QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.07 +10 28.1 7/4F A2 24.17
21.Oct 400 1 3.80 3334 4th 8½ Stormy Pat Rails,Bumped1,CrowdedRnIn 23.96 N 28.4 10/3 A1 24.64

BUBBLY AMBER
Runs: 20  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

The Champagne Club Syndicate

23.Jan 400 3 3.77 3333 3rd 1¾ Dinner Charlie MiddleToRails,EveryChance 24.04 N 27.1 7/2 OR 24.19
17.Jan 400 3 3.82 2321 2nd ¾ Droopys Swanky MiddleToRails,Led¾To4 24.24 +10 27.0 13/8F A1 24.40
02.Jan 400 1 3.84 6654 4th 4 Undergroundnicky SAway,RailsToMid,Bumped3 23.63 +30 27.3 7/2 OR 24.25
26.Dec 400 2 3.83 2233 2nd ¾ Bacon Burrger Mid,ForcedToCheck¾,RanOn 24.33 N 27.0 4/1 A1 24.39
05.Dec 400 2 3.98 6555 5th 6¼ Vermithor ModAway,RlsToMid,Crd2&4 24.08 N 27.2 7/1 OR3 24.59
29.Nov 400 3 3.77 1111 1st 1¾ Undergroundnicky QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.02 N 27.2 5/2 A1 *24.02

LIL BO BEEP
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Mr.J.S.Bovis,Mr.D.W.Lee

24.Jan 491 4 3.14 2335 5th 15½ Borna Show (CPark) Mid,BCrd3 29.03 N 24.5 7/1 OR 30.27
19.Jan 400 4 3.82 3544 4th 6¼ Stradeen Spirit Mid,CrowdedRunUp,Baulked1 24.51 -30 24.3 11/4 A1 24.71
09.Jan 400 4 3.81 2246 6th 6½ Breffni Una EarlyPace,Middle,Led1To¼ 24.45 -10 24.3 7/1 OR2 24.88
05.Jan 400 3 3.78 3444 4th 8 Zenith Kindy EarlyPace,Middle 23.80 +10 24.5 7/1 A1 24.54
27.Dec 400 4 3.88 4443 4th 2½ Siomhas Princess Middle,Bumped1 24.40 N 24.5 9/2 A1 24.60
19.Dec 400 3 3.82 2111 1st 2 Terrys Dream EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.21 N 24.0 5/2 A1 *24.21

ROCK ME ROSEMARY
Runs: 11  1sts: 6  2nds: 0

Rockin and Roloing

21.Jan 400 3 3.82 2211 1st SH Droopys Swanky EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Led2,HeldOn 24.38 N 27.3 3/1 A1 24.38
13.Jan 400 3 3.85 6555 6th 7½ Stradeen Spirit MidToRls,BumpedRunUp&1 24.10 N 27.3 13/8F A1 24.71
02.Jan 400 5 3.62 1345 6th 5¾ Undergroundnicky QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.63 +30 27.2 5/1 OR 24.39
27.Dec 400 3 3.69 1111 1st 1¾ Bubbly Apollo VeryQuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.01 N 27.1 6/4F A3 *24.01
15.Dec 400 3 3.81 3222 3rd 5 Da Blue Tiger EarlyPace,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.14 +10 26.4 9/4F A3 24.64
10.Dec 400 4 3.79 2111 1st SH Pawed And Bowled EarlyPace,Mid,Led1,HeldOn 24.23 +10 26.3 13/8 A4 24.33

DROOPYS SWANKY (W)
Runs: 109  1sts: 30  2nds: 25

Mr.P.J.Claxson

21.Jan 400 5 3.80 1333 2nd SH Rock Me Rosemary QAw,Wide,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 24.38 N 30.4 10/1 A1 24.39
17.Jan 400 5 3.76 3233 1st ¾ Bubbly Amber Wide,Led4 24.24 +10 30.9 6/1 A1 24.34
10.Jan 400 6 3.91 5555 4th 4¼ Bubbly Thunder SlowAway,Wide 24.19 N 30.6 14/1 A1 24.53
06.Jan 400 5 3.73 1333 3rd 2¼ Katsumoto QAw,Wide,Crowded1,RanOn 23.88 +20 30.3 5/1 A1 *24.26
30.Dec 400 5 3.85 3444 2nd 7¾ Zenith Kindy Wide,ClearRun 23.78 N 31.0 7/1 A1 24.40
22.Dec 400 5 3.78 1111 1st 2 Plains Drifter QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.33 N 31.0 4/1 A2 24.33

OUR BOB (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves

24.Jan 400 6 3.79 2111 1st 3½ Flynns Porter EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.43 -20 34.5 13/8F A2 24.23
16.Jan 400 6 3.76 3222 3rd 1½ Zenith Kindy Wide,Led3To¾ 24.07 -10 33.5 10/1 OR2 *24.09
09.Jan 400 6 3.77 3222 2nd 1¼ Laughil Dave Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.32 -10 34.0 18/1 OR2 24.32
03.Jan 400 6 3.76 5333 4th 5½ Laughil Dave Wide,ForcedToCheck1 24.12 +20 34.4 9/2 A2 24.76
26.Dec 400 6 3.75 1111 1st 1 Miami Yeats QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.30 +10 34.3 9/4F A3 24.40
19.Dec 400 5 3.90 6454 3rd 7½ Siomhas Princess SlowAway,Wide,Bumped¼ 23.98 N 34.1 9/2 A2 24.58
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Magical Bale - Beautiful Peggy Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
bk d Makeit For Terry - Makeit Swallow My'24 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
wf d Deerjet Sydney - Lemon Elsa Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bkw b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tommy Batchelor
(Season 28.Au'25) bk b Kinloch Brae - Halo Dimebar Ap'22 Ir

20:36 Race 8
400m (A10)

KNOCKNA BINGO BITCH OF THE MONTH FOR NOVEMBER
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TOWNSEND PEGGY
Runs: 46  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

24.Jan 400 2 3.87 5222 1st 1½ Beginagins Ava Rails,LedRunIn 25.08 -20 27.1 15/8F A11 24.88
17.Jan 400 2 3.90 2333 3rd 2¾ Clasheen Dior RailsToMid,Bumped1&¼ 24.78 -10 27.0 9/4 A11 24.90
10.Jan 400 2 3.84 2332 2nd 4½ Clovass Spice EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.42 +30 26.7 2/1J A11 25.08
03.Jan 400 2 3.82 1111 1st 1 Caramel Betty QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.48 +20 26.9 1/2F A12 *24.68
29.Dec 400 1 3.89 3222 2nd ½ Clasheen Dior RlsToMid,ChallengedFrom3 24.76 +10 27.0 11/10F A12 24.90
23.Dec 400 1 3.98 4222 2nd ¾ Newtown Anna SAw,Rls,Bmp2,Blk3,RanOn 25.05 N 26.7 7/2 A11 25.11

MOATHOUSE ROMAN
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Up The Field Boys

17.Jan 400 2 3.98 5544 3rd 7 Young Apache RlsToMid,Bmp1&2,FcdTCkRunIn 24.87 -20 28.2 4/1 A10 25.23
05.Jan 400 2 3.87 4333 3rd 2¾ Sparkling Katie RlsToMid,Blk1,FcdTCk2,Bmp3 24.71 +20 28.5 6/1 A9 25.13
30.Dec 400 2 3.90 6466 5th 7 No Guarantee RailsToMid,Crowded1,FcdTCk2 24.65 N 28.4 7/1 A9 25.21
23.Dec 400 2 3.91 4666 5th 6¾ Da Young Lad RailsToMid,Bmp1,FcdToCk¼ 24.69 N 28.2 9/1 A9 25.24
13.Dec 400 2 3.95 2111 1st 3½ Old Fort Oreo RailsToMiddle,LedRunUp 24.77 N 28.2 8/1 A11 *24.77
06.Dec 400 2 3.97 6666 6th 8½ No Guarantee SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.61 N 27.8 14/1 A10 25.29

OAKFRONT LEMON
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Miss.A.L.Crossley

17.Jan 400 3 3.90 2111 1st ½ Cree Ella MidToRls,Led¼To4&FrRunIn 24.98 -10 32.9 2/1 A11 24.88
10.Jan 400 3 3.81 1111 1st 1¼ Smelly Nellie QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.85 N 32.9 13/8F A12 *24.85
03.Jan 400 3 3.82 4222 2nd 6½ Zazzeras Iris Middle,Bumped1 24.09 +40 32.2 18/1 A12 25.01
20.Dec 400 3 4.11 6445 5th 3¾ Informant SAway,MidToRls,Baulked3 25.01 N 31.6 5/1 A12 25.31
11.Dec 400 5 4.17 3322 1st ½ Havana Kaci FcdTCk&BRnUp&2&3,B&LdRnIn 25.58 N 31.4 T3 25.58
04.Dec 400 3 4.12 3333 3rd 6¾ Gimont Boost ModeratelyAway,MidToRls 24.86 N 31.0 T3 25.40

YOUNG OREO
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Young At Heart Syndicate

17.Jan 400 4 4.03 6655 5th 15½ Young Apache SAw,Mid,FcdTCkRunIn,Bmp2 24.87 -20 23.9 9/2 A10 25.91
12.Jan 400 3 3.84 1211 1st 6¼ Fantasy Pete QuickAway,Middle,Led2 24.69 N 24.0 5/2 A12 *24.69
03.Jan 400 4 3.83 1344 5th 15¼ Zazzeras Iris QAw,Mid,Blk1,BadlyBumped2 24.09 +40 23.9 4/1 A12 25.71
20.Dec 400 4 4.01 5544 4th 2½ Old Fort Oreo Middle,ForcedToCheck3 24.80 N 24.4 6/1 A11 25.00
13.Dec 400 4 3.99 1364 5th 9½ Moathouse Roman QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1&3 24.77 N 24.2 7/2 A11 25.53
01.Dec 400 4 3.92 4666 4th 7¾ Distant Diana Middle,Bumped1&¾ 24.86 N 24.0 6/1 A11 25.48

VACANT

KNOCKNA BINGO (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.S.Millbanks

15.Jan 400 5 3.84 1333 3rd 4 Chiltern Queen QAway,Wide,Bumped¼ 24.80 N 24.8 T3 xLame 25.12
29.Nov 400 6 3.87 1111 1st 2¼ Young Youngy QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.63 +10 23.8 9/4 A11 *24.73
24.Nov 400 6 3.84 2222 2nd 2½ Listen Holly EarlyPace,Wide 24.53 N 24.1 1/1F A11 24.73
18.Nov 400 6 3.92 3344 4th 4½ Aghadown Mist Wide,Clear 24.68 N 23.9 6/1 A10 25.04
14.Nov 400 6 3.76 1111 1st 4½ Moss Row Maid QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.74 N 23.9 5/4F A12 24.74
08.Nov 400 6 3.82 3333 3rd 3 Underground Ria Wide,Bumped1 24.82 N 24.2 4/1 A11 25.06
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Amazing Alice Mr'24 Ir

3
White

Marlene Westwood
(Season 24.Jn'25) be b Serene Ace - Swift Eleanor Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b King Sheeran - Velvet Holly Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Geelo Bluestar Ap'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
bk d Good News - Ballydoyle Flush Sp'21 Ir

20:54 Race 9
400m (A8)

PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MINNIE MAJESTIC
Runs: 78  1sts: 16  2nds: 13

Mickey Mouse Racing Syndicate

24.Jan 400 1 3.93 3332 2nd 5¼ Harley Hitch Rails,Bumped1 24.53 -10 24.5 5/1 A7 24.85
14.Jan 400 1 3.80 2346 4th 5¾ Distant Ciara EarlyPace,Rails,FcdTCk2 24.44 +10 24.1 9/4J A7 25.00
06.Jan 400 1 3.94 2444 3rd 4 Hollywood Samba ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.16 +20 24.0 4/1 A6 24.68
27.Dec 400 1 3.87 4222 3rd 7 Stylish Rosie Rails,Bumped3 24.20 N 24.6 5/1 A6 24.76
22.Dec 400 1 3.97 6433 3rd 4 Four Votes SlowAway,Rails 24.45 +10 24.7 7/1 A6 24.88
18.Nov 400 1 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Rural Bluey QAway,Rails,Bmp1,ALed 24.38 N 24.5 14/1 A5 *24.38

COLLEGE TWAIN
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.D.C.Patrick

21.Jan 400 2 3.96 6322 3rd 2¾ Thats Our Boy Rls,BaulkedRunUp,Crowded¼ 24.53 N 30.5 4/1 A8 *24.75
17.Jan 400 1 3.90 5333 4th 7½ My Agne RlsToMid,Bumped1,Baulked4 24.61 -20 30.7 9/2 A7 25.01
07.Jan 400 1 3.88 2222 2nd 4¾ Bacon Hotpot EarlyPace,Rails 24.54 N 30.4 T3 xLame 24.92
21.Nov 400 1 3.97 3333 3rd 8¼ Jaykay Seven Rails,ForcedToCheck2 24.12 +10 29.4 T3 24.88
14.Nov 400 1 4.01 3111 1st 1¾ Moathouse Roman EPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 25.00 N 29.6 T3 25.00
07.Nov 225 4 Solo Rails 14.23 N 29.7 T 14.23

SWIFT OFFICIAL
Runs: 23  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.R.G.Batten

21.Jan 400 3 3.94 2222 2nd 2 Dinos Yogi Middle,EveryChance 24.70 N 25.6 T3 xFall 24.86
13.Jan 400 3 3.91 5666 6th Dis Airport Star MidToRls,Blk&BroughtDown¼ 24.78 N 25.8 9/2 A8 00.00
07.Jan 400 3 3.92 6344 5th 7½ My Agne SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.71 N 25.7 5/2 A8 25.31
23.Dec 400 3 3.91 2222 2nd ¾ Blue Shine MiddleToRails,RanOn 24.47 N 25.7 7/2 A8 *24.53
15.Dec 400 4 3.89 2111 1st 6 Notorious Sue Middle,Led1 24.68 N 25.9 13/8F A10 24.68
09.Dec 400 3 3.89 4332 2nd ½ Sparkling Katie Middle,Bumped1,ChlFrom4 24.99 N 25.8 5/2F A10 25.03

BRANDYWELL QUEEN
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

20.Jan 400 4 3.84 2356 6th 7½ Young Millie EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.56 N 26.8 9/4F A8 25.16
12.Jan 400 4 6666 6th 6½ Thatchers Lisa StumbledStt,Mid,FcdToCk1,(HT) 24.53 N 27.1 9/4 A7 25.05
05.Jan 400 4 3.86 1112 2nd SH Bru Iron Girl QAw,Mid,LedT¾,CmAg,ChlNrLn 24.67 +10 27.0 11/4 A7 24.78
27.Dec 400 4 3.79 1111 1st 2½ The Other Rafa QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.66 N 26.7 7/2 A8 *24.66
20.Dec 400 4 3.90 4343 3rd 6¼ Airport Star Middle,BumpedRunUp&½ 24.37 +10 26.1 5/2 A8 24.97
13.Dec 400 4 3.85 2111 1st 5 Minnies Kolesa EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.76 -10 26.4 8/11F A10 24.66

YAHOO AOIFE
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.R.W.Sharman

24.Jan 400 5 3.94 6444 4th 3 Keeperhill Vikki ModeratelyAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.85 -10 28.7 3/1 A8 24.99
17.Jan 400 4 3.92 6645 5th 8¾ My Agne MidToWide,Bmp1,Crowded3 24.61 -20 29.0 3/1 A7 25.11
06.Jan 400 4 3.89 4555 5th 10¾ Affane Blueberry Middle,Bumped1 23.99 +30 28.4 3/1 A7 25.15
29.Dec 400 4 3.88 2332 3rd 2½ Luminous Flyer Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.48 +10 28.4 9/4 A7 24.78
22.Dec 400 4 3.87 1111 1st 4¼ Tip Top Ghost QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.59 N 28.3 11/4 A8 *24.59
17.Dec 400 4 3.92 4555 6th 2¾ Distant Ten Middle,FcdTCk½,Bumped4 24.63 +10 28.3 9/4 A7 24.96

ROMAN CHAMP (W)
Runs: 132  1sts: 21  2nds: 31

Mr.F.Allcock,Mrs.J.A.Allcock

21.Jan 400 6 3.90 5555 5th 4½ Thats Our Boy Wide,ClearRun 24.53 N 34.0 10/1 A8 24.89
14.Jan 400 6 3.89 4433 1st 1¼ Sundance Sasha Wide,LedRunIn 24.66 +10 34.0 4/1 A9 24.76
07.Jan 400 6 3.90 3444 4th 4 Real Gone Lover Wide,BumpedRunUp 24.58 N 33.8 4/1 A9 24.90
30.Dec 400 6 3.87 1121 2nd ½ Droopys Floorish QAw,Wide,LedTo2&Fr3ToRnIn 24.66 N 34.0 6/1 A8 24.70
23.Dec 400 6 3.94 3333 3rd 1 Drovers Violet Wide,RanOn 24.75 N 34.0 9/2 A8 24.82
17.Nov 400 6 3.92 2211 1st 3¼ Stonepark Shine EarlyPace,Wide,Led2 24.67 N 34.4 10/11F A10 *24.67
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bd b Ballymac Cooper - Blackstone Kerri Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
wbe d Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

3
White

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Garden Jn'24 Br

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(FalseHt 26.Jy'25) bk b Koblenz - Yahoo Diva Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - High St Fifi Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Bull Run Riot Sp'22 Ir

21:11 Race 10
400m (A9)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LIZIES LEGACY
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Piemans Racing Club

18.Dec NAME CHANGED from Distant Luna
20.Jan 400 2 3.73 2221 2nd SH Hollywood Jive EP,RlsToMid,DispToLed3ToNrLn 24.58 N 29.7 7/4 A9 *24.59
12.Jan 400 1 3.97 4222 3rd 4½ Crohane Topaz Rails,Bumped2 24.68 -10 30.0 10/3 A9 24.94
31.Dec 400 1 3.93 2222 3rd 1¼ Ravestock Nancy EPace,Rails,FcdToCkRunIn 24.74 +10 29.0 T3 24.94
19.Dec 400 2 3.92 3332 2nd 4 Hollywood Paso Rails,Bumped3 24.87 N 29.0 T3 Nvice 25.19

ASKNOT WANTNOT
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.A.A.Chalmers,Mrs.J.A.Chalmers,Miss.Y.E.Smith,Mr.P.R.Smith

19.Jan 400 2 3.90 5322 2nd ¾ High St Jet RailsToMid,Bumped1,RanOn 24.63 -10 32.3 4/1 A9 *24.59
08.Jan 400 2 4.02 2111 1st 3 Miami Beat EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led1 25.01 N 32.5 T3 ReQul 25.01
31.Dec 400 2 3.97 3333 3rd 7¾ Young Bert RlsToMid,HitRails&Bmp1 24.35 +10 33.1 T3 ReQul 25.07
06.Nov 400 4 4.03 3222 2nd 1¼ Thatchers Lisa Rails,Bumped1&3 25.10 N 33.7 T3 25.20
30.Oct 400 2 4.04 2222 2nd Nk Blue Express EPace,Rls,Bumped3&RunIn 25.30 +10 33.6 T3 25.43
23.Oct 400 3 4.21 Solo RailsToMiddle 25.34 -20 33.8 T Nvice 25.14

BONVILLE MIRACLE
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Miss.M.L.Locke

15.Jan 400 3 4.02 2333 3rd 7 Old Fort Wifi SAway,Rails,Bumped 24.76 N 24.1 T3 25.32
08.Jan 400 3 3.93 1233 3rd 6 Velvet Rolo QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.54 N 24.6 T3 *25.02
31.Dec 400 3 4.00 Solo DistractedStart,Middle 24.93 +10 25.0 T 25.03
30.Oct 225 3 Solo Middle 14.61 +5 24.5 T 14.66
23.Oct 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 24.6 T 00.00
09.Oct 0 0 Solo (Handslip) 25.5 T Nvice 00.00

YAHOO CLEO
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Joruka

14.Jan 400 4 3.84 1322 4th 3 Roman Champ QuickAway,Middle,BmpRnIn 24.66 +10 27.4 6/4F A9 25.00
03.Jan 400 3 3.86 4322 2nd 6¼ Jeopardy Venus Middle,Bumped1&2 24.25 +20 28.0 11/4 A9 24.95
22.Dec 400 4 3.90 2111 1st ¾ Fagans Damsel EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.58 +10 27.9 15/8J A10 *24.68
10.Dec 400 4 3.87 1444 3rd 6¾ Sundance Sasha QAw,Mid,Bmp1&3,FcdTCk¼,Blk3 24.68 +10 27.6 15/8F A10 25.32
04.Dec 400 4 3.94 Solo Middle 24.91 N 27.5 T xFall 24.91
22.Nov 400 4 4.00 5666 6th Dis Club Ollywood Mid,Bumped&BroughtDown1 24.61 +10 27.6 7/1 A9 00.00

HIGH ST JET
Runs: 11  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

24.Jan 400 5 3.97 6445 5th 3½ Private Bucks SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.86 -20 31.2 8/1 A8 24.94
19.Jan 400 5 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Asknot Wantnot EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.63 -10 30.3 5/2 A9 *24.53
13.Jan 400 5 3.95 5555 5th 6½ Harley Hitch MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.48 N 30.3 12/1 A8 25.00
06.Jan 400 5 3.87 4321 1st Hd Underground Ria MiddleToWide,Bmp2,Led3 24.58 +30 30.4 6/1 A9 24.88
29.Dec 400 4 3.92 4321 1st 2½ Miss Manage Middle,Led3 24.81 N 30.7 5/1 A10 24.81
20.Dec 400 4 4.00 6655 5th 6¾ Abel Mabel SAway,Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 24.84 -20 30.4 10/1 A9 25.18

MAGNA CASHOUT (W)
Runs: 81  1sts: 16  2nds: 15

Executors of the Late Mr R Frith

24.Jan 400 5 3.80 4231 1st 1½ Stonepark Shine Wide,Bumped1,Led3 24.73 N 31.3 7/1 A10 *24.73
20.Jan 400 6 3.91 4555 5th 4¼ Hollywood Jive Wide,ClearRun 24.58 N 31.5 14/1 A9 24.92
14.Jan 400 5 3.84 1233 3rd 6¼ Tiermana Scott QuickAway,Wide 24.74 -10 31.5 T3 xLame 25.14
01.Dec 400 6 4.03 5644 4th 10 Ashwood Hyena SAway,Wide,BadlyBumped2 24.51 +10 31.0 2/1 A9 25.41
26.Nov 400 6 4.05 4554 4th 4¾ Prelude SlowAway,Wide 24.65 +10 30.4 5/2 IT 25.14
20.Nov 400 5 4.02 3333 3rd 7½ Rosstemple Fred SlowAway,Wide,VeryWide2 24.48 N 30.2 T3 25.08
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
(Season 15.Jy'25) bk b Malachi - Listen Ava Lou De'22 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
be d Broadstrand Bono - Kilgowan Honey Mr'22 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 19.De'25) bk b Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bk b Good Cody - Tromora Palm Jn'24 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

6
Stripes

21:28 Race 11
400m (A7)

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

LISTEN KELLY
Runs: 28  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Dogs For Life Syndicate

17.Jan 400 1 3.93 4333 3rd 3¼ Old Fort Monaco Rails,Bumped3 24.88 -20 25.9 9/2 A7 24.94
03.Jan 400 1 3.82 2211 1st 2 Icecool Albie EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 24.40 +20 25.7 5/1 A8 *24.60
22.Dec 400 1 3.97 4246 5th 6¾ Yahoo Aoife SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1&3 24.59 N 25.6 9/1 A8 25.14
06.Dec 400 1 3.94 3223 3rd 4 Little Gael EP,Rails,Chl2ToBlk3,Bmp4 24.57 N 25.0 7/2 A8 24.89
25.Nov 400 1 3.96 6444 3rd 4½ El Regreso SAway,Rails,Bmp1&RnIn 24.42 +10 25.2 9/1 A8 24.88
15.Nov 400 1 3.91 3222 3rd 1 Seomra Roxie Rails,EveryChance 24.63 N 25.6 10/1 A7 24.70

LUMINOUS FLYER
Runs: 86  1sts: 17  2nds: 20

Mr.D.P.Webb

24.Jan 400 2 3.97 6665 6th 10¼ Harley Hitch SlowAway,RailsToMiddle,Blk1 24.53 -10 35.1 11/4 A7 25.24
19.Jan 400 2 3.94 4444 5th 2½ Rough Ronan RailsToMid,ForcedToCk¼ 24.77 -30 35.2 11/4 A6 24.68
13.Jan 400 2 3.86 1111 2nd Nk Droopys Rhona QAway,RlsToMid,LedToNrLn 24.67 N 35.6 7/2 A6 24.70
06.Jan 400 2 3.84 3222 2nd 1½ Hollywood Samba RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.16 +20 35.6 6/1 A6 24.48
29.Dec 400 2 3.89 3111 1st 1½ Airport Star RailsToMiddle,Led1 24.48 +10 35.8 4/1 A7 24.58
23.Dec 400 2 3.90 2111 2nd ½ Droopys Rhona RailsToMid,Led1ToRunIn 24.43 N 35.3 6/1 A7 *24.47

SWABYS ROMILY
Runs: 57  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Mr.R.J.Swaby

24.Jan 400 3 3.89 4446 5th 10 Harley Hitch MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.53 -10 26.1 8/1 A7 25.23
15.Jan 400 3 3.92 3333 2nd 1¼ Velvet Rolo Middle,FcdTCk1,RanOn 24.78 N 26.5 T3 xSsn 24.88
16.Dec 575 3 13.94 1222 2nd 3 Queen Libianca QuickAway,Mid,EveryChance 36.08 -20 26.3 9/2 S4 36.12
06.Dec 575 3 13.70 1111 1st ½ Miami Hero QAway,Mid,AlwaysLed,HeldOn 35.77 +20 26.3 7/4 S5 35.97
25.Nov 400 3 3.90 3444 3rd ½ Lemming Panna ModAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.54 +10 26.0 13/8F A7 *24.69
15.Nov 575 3 14.14 2334 5th 6½ Yahoo Roisin EPace,Middle,Bumped1&4 36.21 N 26.3 7/4F S5 36.73

TROMORA LOLA
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.G.Batten

24.Jan 400 4 3.79 1355 4th 4½ Gurtnacrehy Halo QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.48 N 27.0 5/1 A7 24.85
19.Jan 400 4 3.89 3333 3rd Nk Rough Ronan Middle,AlwaysHandy 24.77 -30 27.4 18/1 A6 *24.50
10.Jan 400 3 3.87 4666 6th 13¾ Slipalong Rex Middle,Baulked1 24.04 +30 27.7 9/1 A6 25.44
30.Dec 400 4 3.94 5544 4th 11 Newtown Sinead Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.22 N 27.8 16/1 A5 25.10
17.Dec 400 3 3.87 1222 2nd 3¼ Loughmore QAway,Middle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.61 +10 27.1 T3 24.97
10.Dec 400 1 3.94 1111 1st 7 Tromora Lake QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.69 N 26.8 T3 24.69

YOUNG DOTTY (W)
Runs: 85  1sts: 17  2nds: 13

Young At Heart Syndicate

21.Jan 400 5 4.00 5554 4th 7¼ Windgap Deise SlowAway,Wide 24.14 +20 26.1 8/1 A6 24.92
17.Jan 400 5 3.81 1214 4th 4 Swift Agile QAway,Wide,LedTo¼&Fr½To3 24.88 -20 26.2 7/2 A6 25.01
12.Jan 400 5 3.77 1235 5th 3½ Jogon Flo Joe QuickAway,Wide 24.65 N 25.9 10/3 A6 24.93
05.Jan 400 5 3.83 4435 5th 6½ Ah Well Wide,ClearRun 24.18 +20 26.6 3/1 A6 24.91
30.Dec 400 5 3.79 2112 3rd 2¾ Lady Bus EPace,Wide,LedRunUpTo4 24.54 N 26.7 4/1 A5 24.76
29.Nov 400 5 3.74 1111 1st Hd Rural Bluey QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.24 N 26.6 5/2J A5 *24.24

VACANT



Wednesday, 28 January 2026 | 12

Meeting 24Wednesday, 28 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season 27.Au'25) bk b Good News - Kiltymon Pearl Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbdw b Deerjet Sydney - Bobsleigh Lass Jy'22 Ir

3
White

John Simpson
(Season 23.Au'25) bk b Burgess Bucks - Affane Beauty Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

David Mullins
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Dream Knight Ja'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Newinn Peaches Mr'24 Ir

21:46 Race 12
400m (A6)

THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV
1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

THATCHERS LISA
Runs: 34  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Ms.L.A.Bowmer

12.Jan 400 1 2111 1st 2 Sacred Mist EarlyPace,Rails,Led1,(HT) 24.53 N 28.8 2/1J A7 *24.53
07.Jan 400 1 3.84 1111 1st 3¾ Eddies Star QAway,Rls,Bmp1,ALed 24.66 N 28.8 T3 ReQul 24.66
17.Dec 400 1 3.87 1113 4th 1½ Distant Ten QAway,Rails,LedToChecked3 24.63 +10 29.0 7/4F A7 24.86
12.Dec 400 1 3.90 3222 2nd SH Four Votes Rails,Bumped1,ChlNrLn 24.50 +10 29.1 9/2 A7 24.61
06.Dec 400 1 3.89 4333 1st SH Real Gone Lover Rails,Challenged&LedNrLn 24.60 +10 29.2 5/1 A8 24.70
01.Dec 400 1 3.93 5556 6th 7¼ Aero Plop Rails,Bumped1 24.51 +10 29.0 7/1 A8 25.19

AH WELL
Runs: 62  1sts: 15  2nds: 14

Miss.C.L.Sharp,Ms.C.A.Summers

21.Jan 400 2 3.90 3333 2nd 2¼ Windgap Deise Rails,BumpedRunUp,RanOn 24.14 +20 29.6 11/10F A6 24.52
12.Jan 400 2 3.86 6233 3rd 3½ Bombay Flash RlsToMid,FcdTCk1&3&RunIn 24.96 -10 29.6 5/2 A5 25.14
05.Jan 400 2 3.84 3221 1st 1¼ Rosstemple Fred EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led¾ 24.18 +20 30.2 1/1F A6 *24.38
22.Dec 400 2 2211 1st 1½ Harley Hitch RailsToMiddle,Led2,(HT) 24.30 +10 30.1 15/8F A7 24.40
17.Dec 400 1 3.91 1222 2nd ¾ Plains Drifter QuickAway,Rails,RanOn 24.37 +10 30.1 T3 xFall 24.53
06.Dec 400 2 3.75 2666 6th Dis Newinn Tinkerbel EP,Rls,BadlyBmp&BrtDwn1 24.21 +10 29.9 2/1F A7 00.00

AFFANE BLUEBERRY
Runs: 49  1sts: 12  2nds: 13

Whizzy Syndicate

06.Jan 400 3 3.73 1111 1st 4¼ Blue Shine VeryQAw,MiddleToRails,ALed 23.99 +30 25.5 10/3 A7 *24.29
30.Dec 400 3 3.84 2222 2nd 1¾ Drovers Violet MiddleToRails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.42 N 25.5 5/1 A7 24.56
23.Dec 400 3 3.91 3334 5th 6½ Droopys Rhona Middle,Bumped1 24.43 N 25.6 7/2 A7 24.95
13.Dec 400 3 3.86 3222 1st 1¼ Young Poppy Middle,Bumped1,Led4 24.64 N 25.6 3/1 A8 24.64
29.Nov 400 3 3.98 4455 6th 7 Duggies Memory Middle,Baulked¼ 24.65 N 26.5 2/1F A8 25.21
17.Nov 400 3 3.81 2221 2nd ¾ Rough Ringo EPace,Mid,Led3ToNearLine 24.61 N 26.6 8/1 A7 24.67

UP QUICK
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.K.S.Dear,Mr.A.J.Williams

15.Jan 400 3 3.88 2122 2nd Hd Chiltern Queen EP,Mid,Bmp&Led1TBmp¼,ChlNrLn 24.80 N 33.6 T3 24.82
08.Jan 400 4 3.89 3222 2nd ½ Chiltern Queen Middle,RanOn 24.63 N 33.2 T3 *24.67
31.Dec 400 4 3.81 Solo Middle 24.80 +10 33.5 T 24.90
27.Nov 525 4 2.08 1111 2nd 0.5 Drumcrow Mcelroy (Shelb) QAw,HdNrL 28.76 N 32.7 4/1 ON1 28.79
25.Oct 525 1 2nd 7 Gallant Taylor (Mullg) rails/railed 30.44 -60 32.2 T2 30.33
19.Jul 350 3 1st 5 Gallant Star (Mullg) Middle 19.32 -20 33.1 T2 19.12

VACANT

GOTTHECHAT (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mrs.J.A.Coney,Mr.P.Hines

22.Jan 400 6 3.76 2111 1st SH Sapphire Sydney EPace,Wide,LedRnUp,HldOn 24.50 N 30.3 T3 xLame 24.50
02.Dec 400 5 3.83 1111 1st 7 Roxys Devil QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.25 +10 30.1 5/2F A8 *24.35
26.Nov 400 5 3.90 4666 6th 11½ Hollywood Winnie Wide,CrdRnUp,Baulked3 24.53 +10 30.4 15/8 IT 25.56
20.Nov 400 5 3.78 1113 3rd 7 Don Cici QuickAway,Wide,LedToFcdTCk&Bmp3 24.30 N 30.9 T3 ReQul 24.86
13.Nov 225 5 Solo Wide 13.81 N 30.6 T xWtVr 13.81
06.Sep 400 6 3.84 2555 5th 14¼ Rough Ronan EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.38 +10 32.0 4/1 A7 25.62
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br

B Paul Young
bk d Kinloch Brae - Slippery Thelma Jy'22 Ir

C Paul Young
bd d King Sheeran - Skirk Mishap Fb'24 Ir

D Paul Young
bk d Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

E Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Beamingboomerang My'23 Ir

F David Mullins
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Zoos Sophie Ap'22 Ir

G Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Blueberry Bullet Au'24 Ir

H Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Best - Musical Roxanne De'22 Ir

I Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Moneygall Rois Au'20 Ir

RESERVES
 

Wednesday, 28 January 2026 - Meeting 24

ABEL MABEL
Runs: 60  1sts: 14  2nds: 13

Mr.A.M.Isaac

20.Jan 400 3 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Chelms Jack EarlyPace,Middle,SoonLed 24.57 N 29.3 5/2 A7 24.57
10.Jan 400 3 3.85 1111 1st Hd Whizzy Go Go QAway,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 24.76 -10 29.0 7/2 A8 24.66
27.Dec 400 3 3.70 1111 4th 1½ Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.53 N 29.3 8/1 A8 24.65

ANNUAL ATTICUS
Runs: 51  1sts: 12  2nds: 6

Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

24.Jan 400 3 3.79 2222 2nd ¾ Droopys Saoirse EPace,Middle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.44 -20 34.3 3/1 A2 24.30
13.Jan 400 3 3.83 4555 5th 5¾ Mucky Boreen Middle,Bumped1 24.22 N 34.3 9/4 A2 24.68
06.Jan 400 3 3.83 5555 5th 4¼ Katsumoto Middle,Bumped1 23.88 +20 33.8 10/3 A1 24.43

BOWMERS KING (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

24.Jan 400 6 3.82 3221 1st ¾ Micks Boy Wide,Led3 24.57 -20 31.4 11/4 A4 24.37
06.Jan 400 6 3.90 5555 5th 6¼ Endova Swift Wide,Bumped1 24.02 +30 31.3 3/1 A4 24.82
27.Dec 400 6 3.85 3443 2nd 2 Wonderful Pearl Wide,RanOn 24.34 N 31.3 9/4F A3 24.50

BUBBLY BLACKBIRD
Runs: 47  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

The Champagne Club Syndicate

24.Jan 400 4 3.83 1223 3rd 6¾ Harley Hitch QuickAway,Middle,Bmp1,Crd3 24.53 -10 31.4 7/2 A7 24.97
12.Jan 400 4 3.93 4554 4th 1 Jogon Flo Joe Middle,RanOn 24.65 N 31.3 7/1 A6 24.73
05.Jan 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 3 Sufferance QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.17 +20 31.8 8/1 A7 24.37

CROUCHS DUKE
Runs: 22  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto

24.Jan 400 3 3.90 5555 5th 5 Bowmers King MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.57 -20 31.9 5/2F A4 24.77
15.Jan 400 3 3.83 Solo MiddleToRails 24.13 N 31.3 T ReQul 24.13
07.Jan 575 3 13.82 2113 3rd 7¼ Noirs Pocket MidToRls,Bmp&Led1ToBCkSough 35.65 N 31.8 8/1 S1 36.23

DA YOUNG LAD (W)
Runs: 107  1sts: 20  2nds: 21

Ten Percent Club

24.Jan 400 5 3.88 1332 1st 1¼ You Kidding Me QAw,Wide,Bmp1,Blk3,Led4 24.65 N 32.0 15/8J A9 24.65
17.Jan 400 6 3.86 6444 4th 5½ Underground Zeus Wide,ClearRun 24.38 +10 32.0 4/1 A8 24.92
13.Jan 575 6 14.19 4545 3rd 2¾ Pearseys Dasher MiddleToWide,RanOn 36.07 N 32.0 3/1 S5 36.29

DROOPYS RHONA
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

13.Jan 400 4 3.97 3222 1st Nk Luminous Flyer Mid,Bumped1,LedNearLine 24.67 N 27.6 11/4 A6 24.67
03.Jan 400 4 3.92 4432 6th 12¾ Goulane Vegas Middle,Challenged&BadlyBlk¾ 24.58 +20 27.7 5/1 A6 25.81
23.Dec 400 4 3.90 1222 1st ½ Luminous Flyer QAway,Mid,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.43 N 27.6 5/1 A7 24.43

DUGGIES MEMORY
Runs: 35  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Mr.B.A.Hayes,Mr.R.Hayes

20.Jan 400 2 3.89 2223 3rd 5½ Blazeaway Blue RlsToMid,Challenged¼To½ 24.45 N 34.4 10/1 A6 24.89
10.Jan 400 2 3.88 3444 4th 10¼ Slipalong Rex RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.04 +30 35.0 9/2 A6 25.16
03.Jan 400 2 3.85 3111 1st 1 Harley Hitch EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.45 +20 35.8 7/1 A7 24.65

ELLAHA PRINCESS
Runs: 131  1sts: 23  2nds: 28

Mr.M.E.Wiley

17.Jan 400 1 3.88 5555 6th 7¾ Mr Molesley SlowAway,Rails 24.43 +10 28.2 4/1 A10 25.15
06.Jan 400 1 3.87 3232 3rd 1½ Swabys Roman Rails,Challenged2ToBmp3 24.44 +20 28.2 4/1 A10 24.75
20.Dec 400 1 3.95 5543 3rd 5½ Distant Diana Rails,Bumped¼&3 24.88 -10 28.4 11/4 A10 25.22
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J Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

K Paul Young
bk d Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

L Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bd b Dromana Bucko - Coolavanny Ally Jy'24 Ir

M John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bkw b Ballhimikin Jet - Minnies Yulia Ap'24 Ir

N David Lee
bd d Grangeview Ten - Glory Razl Jy'23 Ir

O Paul Young
wbk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Thelma Ap'22 Ir

P Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Ballymac Best - Russmur Gem Nv'22 Ir

Q Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Best - Droopys Theme Fb'23 Ir

R David Mullins
(Season 10.De'25) bd b Troy Bella - Click And Go Jy'22 Br

S Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Ballymac Wild - Silver Dollar Ap'22 Ir

JEOPARDY HUNTER
Runs: 69  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

12.Jan 400 3 3.86 1111 2nd ¾ Toems Jess QAway,MidToRls,LedToRunIn 25.08 -10 29.8 4/1 A10 25.04
03.Jan 400 3 3.70 1111 1st 1 Clasheen Dior QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.36 +40 29.9 5/1 A11 24.76
23.Dec 400 3 3.94 4423 5th 4¾ Beginagins Ava MidToRls,CrowdedRunUp 24.82 N 29.6 6/1 A11 25.20

LOCKYER HATTER
Runs: 73  1sts: 13  2nds: 15

Mr.D.J.Bennett,Mr.R.J.Sinclair

24.Jan 400 2 3.90 4333 3rd 1¾ Keeperhill Vikki RailsToMiddle,BmpRnUp,RnOn 24.85 -10 31.5 4/1 A8 24.89
20.Jan 400 2 3.84 1555 5th 10 Abel Mabel QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Crd3 24.57 N 31.6 9/4 A7 25.37
10.Jan 400 2 3.92 6444 4th 5½ Olwinn Seen It ModAway,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.45 +20 31.6 9/2 A7 25.10

MIAMI FLOWER
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.P.W.Young

22.Jan 400 3 3.81 Solo MiddleToWide 24.54 N 23.9 T xFall 24.54
13.Jan 400 4 3.85 3444 4th Dis Airport Star Mid,Baulked&BroughtDown1 24.78 N 23.0 11/4J A8 00.00
03.Jan 400 3 3.88 5333 3rd 5¾ Old Fort Monaco Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk¾ 24.14 +30 23.1 9/2 A8 24.90

MINNIES KOLESA
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.D.Evans,Mr.J.S.J.Simpson

17.Jan 400 3 3.90 2555 5th 6¼ Stormtrooper EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,Crd¼ 24.50 -10 25.2 10/3 A9 24.90
10.Jan 400 3 3.88 3222 1st 1½ Beginagins Ava Middle,Bumped1,Led4 24.98 -20 25.0 5/2 A10 24.78
13.Dec 400 2 3.96 5333 2nd 5 Brandywell Queen MidToRls,BumpedRunUp&1 24.76 -10 25.1 7/1 A10 25.06

ONTHERUN EDEN
Runs: 33  1sts: 9  2nds: 5

Mr.J.S.Bovis,Mr.D.W.Lee

24.Jan 400 2 3.79 2222 3rd 3½ Bombay Buck EarlyPace,Rails 24.07 N 32.3 8/1 A1 24.34
14.Jan 400 1 3.87 2222 2nd 4¼ Shaz Starlite EarlyPace,Rls,ChlFrom2To3 24.48 -10 32.0 T3 ReQul 24.72
03.Jan 285 1 (NoRace) 32.4 OR 00.00

PACEY ROBIN
Runs: 75  1sts: 11  2nds: 14

Pacey Syndicate

21.Jan 400 1 3.96 5545 5th 6½ Da Blue Tiger SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk3 24.34 N 33.2 5/1 A3 24.86
12.Jan 400 1 3.87 5434 3rd 4½ Endova Swift Rails,ForcedToCk3,RanOn 24.30 N 33.0 7/2 A3 24.66
03.Jan 400 1 3.81 4333 3rd 8¾ Zenith Jimbombom EarlyPace,Railed,Bumped1 23.43 +40 33.4 6/1 A3 24.53

RAHA GEM
Runs: 56  1sts: 15  2nds: 10

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

20.Jan 400 1 3.88 5345 4th 8 Lotties Big Wave ModAway,Rls,ForcedTCk3 24.15 N 28.0 8/1 A3 24.79
10.Jan 400 1 3.86 6343 4th 5¾ Bombay Breeze ModAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.15 +20 28.0 9/2 A3 24.81
27.Dec 400 1 3.87 5555 5th 8¼ Piemans Goalie ModeratelyAway,Rails 23.87 N 28.4 10/1 A2 24.52

RURAL BLUEY
Runs: 47  1sts: 8  2nds: 15

Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Mr.P.W.Young

17.Jan 400 2 3.80 3333 2nd ¾ Bubbly Pestana RailsToMid,Baulked3,RanOn 24.74 -20 30.3 11/4 A5 24.60
10.Jan 400 2 3.79 2334 4th ¾ Rapido Jane EPace,Rails,FcdTCk1,RanOn 24.59 -10 30.3 2/1J A5 24.54
30.Dec 400 2 3.87 2222 2nd 2¼ Pawed And Bowled RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.25 N 30.6 5/1 A4 24.43

SELKER BAY MARY
Runs: 49  1sts: 12  2nds: 4

Selker Bay Syndicate

24.Jan 400 1 3.83 2111 3rd 5 Da Young Lad EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUpTo4 24.65 N 30.4 9/2 A9 25.05
17.Jan 400 1 3.85 2211 3rd 2½ Fastlane Betty EarlyPace,Rls,Led¼ToRunIn 24.99 -20 30.9 9/2 A9 24.99
08.Jan 400 1 3.88 1111 2nd 5 Ten Pound QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¾ 24.76 N 30.7 T2 xSsn 25.16

SILVER BUCKS
Runs: 61  1sts: 23  2nds: 13

Rachel And The Boys

23.Jan 400 6 3.67 1233 3rd 2¾ Piemans Goalie QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.06 N 33.5 6/1 OR3 24.28
16.Jan 400 6 3.73 2221 1st Nk Yahoo Mareike Mid,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3,Led¾ 24.39 -10 33.4 8/1 OR3 24.29
10.Jan 400 3 3.79 4433 3rd 2¾ Piemans Goalie Middle,BumpedRunUp 23.85 +20 33.5 11/4 A1 24.27
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T Tommy Batchelor
bk d Burgess Bucks - Swift Toady Jn'22 Ir

U Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Annual Parlena Au'22 Ir

SWIFT ACCOMPLISH (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.T.Batchelor

24.Jan 400 5 3.77 1232 1st SH Orange Elizabeth QAw,MiddleToWide,Bmp1,LdNrLn 25.18 -10 31.8 9/2 A11 25.08
15.Jan 400 5 3.88 Solo MiddleToWide 24.85 N 31.9 T ReQul 24.85
08.Jan 225 5 Solo MiddleToWide 13.91 N 31.5 T xLame 13.91

YACHT CHOICE
Runs: 72  1sts: 15  2nds: 18

Mr.P.W.Young

21.Jan 400 1 4.01 4445 5th 8¼ Windgap Deise Rails,BumpedRunUp 24.14 +20 25.9 16/1 A6 25.00
13.Jan 400 1 4.00 4344 3rd 1½ Droopys Rhona SlowAway,Rails 24.67 N 25.9 7/1 A6 24.80
03.Jan 400 1 3.81 1111 1st SH Listen Holly QAw,Rails,Bmp1,ALed,HldOn 24.48 +20 26.2 10/3 A7 24.68


